The  matter  was  discussed.  After  hearing  Counsel
appearing  for  both  parties  and  after  perusing  the  relevant
record, we are of the considered opinion that the  compensation
awarded by the Claims Tribunal is on lower side and deserves to
be  enhanced  by  Rs.75,000/-(Rupees  Seventy  Five
Thousand Only).  We,  therefore,  suggested  that  the  matter
should be settled on these terms.
3. Accepting our suggestion, the parties have entered into a
settlement and have filed an application for recording the same.
The application is signed by the representatives of the parties.

[...]

It is, therefore, ordered to be recorded. Accordingly,
an award is passed in the following terms :-

(a) That, in addition to the amount already awarded
by the Claims Tribunal, respondent No.3/Sriram General
Insurance  Co.  ltd.  shall  pay  a  sum  of  Rs.75,000/-
(Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) towards full
and  final  satisfaction  of  the  claim  made  by  the
appellant(s) in this appeal.
(b) That,  the  respondent  No.3/Sriram  General
Insurance Co. ltd. shall deposit the said amount in the
Claims Tribunal for payment to the appellant(s) within a